
 

Shalom College - Term 2, 2024 Tutoring Timetable 

Teacher Name Subject Grade/s Location Time and Day E-mail  

Paul Kellaway 
Chris Johnstone 
Christiana Bauer 

Visual Art 7-12 Art Block Thursday 
3:00pm - 5:00pm 

KellawaP@shalomcollege.com  
JohnstoC@shalomcollege.com  
Christiana_Gorza@shalomcollege.com 

Bernie O’Sullivan Maths 10-12 WA1 Thursday 3.15pm - 4.15pm bernard_osullivan@shalomcollege.com  

Tim Ragdale Design 11/12 M3 Tuesday lunch time Tim_Ragdale@shalomcollege.com 

Debbie Bishop Junior Science 
Biology 
Health Cert 

10 - 12 Science block Any lunch times bishopd@shalomcollege.com 
 

Claire Stallard Legal Studies 11-12 Sports Centre 
foyer 

Thursday 7.15am -8.00am 
(provide notice of attendance 24 hours 
before) 

stallarc@shalomcollege.com  

Jonathon Muller Chemistry 
Biology 

11-12 MC3 Wednesday & Thursday  
3:15pm - 4:15pm 

jonathon_muller@shalomcollege.com 
 

Jason Egan  Modern History 
Legal Studies 

11-12 Li1 Wednesday  
7.45am - 8.25am 

jason_egan@shalomcollege.com  

Wendy Egan Core Studies B 7-8 Hogan foyer Wednesday 7:45am - 8:25am wendy_egan@shalomcollege.com  

Larissa Scoles Junior Science  
Junior Math 
Biology 
Psychology 

9-12 Science Block 
(MC3) 

Monday 3.15pm - 4pm 
Any morning or Wed/Thurs afternoons 
by appointment (email or ask) 

larissa_scoles@shalomcollege.com 
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Wendy Davis Senior 
English/Literature 

10-12 Lingiari 4 Wednesdays (Day 3 and Day 8) Lunch 1 
and Lunch 2 

wendy_davis@shalomcollege.com  

Emily Stevenson 
Craig Sologinkin  
Jade Tatnell 
Sarah Murray 
Michelle Pacey 
Gillian Deacon 

CSA 7/8 Waterford 
Downstairs 

Tuesday 7:30am - 8:15am 
Thursday 3:15pm - 4:00pm 
 
 

emily_stevenson01@shalomcollege.com 
Craig_sologinkin@shalomcollege.com 
Jade_tatnell@shalomcollege.com 
Sarah_murray@shalomcollege.com 
michelle_pacey@shalomcollege.com  
Gillian_Deacon@shalomcollege.com  

Kevin Crowley Binnacle Training-  
Cert. II Sport & Rec, 
Cert. III Fitness 

11/12 Sports 
Centre/ 
Fitness 
Centre  

Thursday 7.30am - 8.15am 
(must give notice of attendance 24 
hours before. Confirm via email) 
 

kevin_crowley@shalomcollege.com  

Gail Norris Junior Business/ 
Accounting 

7 - 12 Student 
Reception 

Wednesday 3.30pm - 4.30pm 
(Please give notice of attendance 24hrs 
prior)   

gail_norris@shalomcollege.com 
 

Alan Pacey and/or 
Graham O’Shanesy 

Maths - all levels, but 
especially Senior 

7-12 Goondeel Monday 3.00pm - 4.00pm alan_pacey@shalomcollege.com 
graham_oshanesy@shalomcollege.com 
 

Rhonda Cutmore 
and/or 
Warren Creighton 
and/or  
Kayla Yonson 

Maths - Year 9 and 10 
(Core, Extension, 
General, Methods) 
Science – Year 9 and 
10, Chemistry 

9-12 Walsh 4 Afternoon tea (Mon, Wed and Fri) 
Tues and Thurs afternoon tea (only if 
notice given) 

rhonda_cutmore@shalomcollege.com  
Warren_creighton@shalomcollege.com 
Kayla_Yonson@shalomcollege.com  

 

Ms Smith Film TV New Media 10/11/12  Thursday after school (by appointment 
- please email the day before to book)   smithj@shalomcollege.com  

Dr Cowan Accounting 11/12  Tuesday before school (by appointment 
- please email the day before to book)   stacey_cowan@shalomcollege.com 
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Mrs Ingle 
 
Mrs Revelo 

Business 9/11/12 
 
10/11 

 
CH4 

By appointment - please email the day 
before to book and confirm. 
   
Mrs Revelo – Wednesdays Afternoon 
Tea. 

katherine_ingle@shalomcollege.com 

amandajane_revelo@shalomcollege.com 

Katie Campbell Biology 
Junior Science 

11/12 
9/10 

MC2 Monday: 3:10 - 4pm Katie_Campbell@shalomcollege.com 

Seci Tuiwai Sekinini Geography 7-12  By appointment - please email the day 
before to book and confirm. Am 
available on Monday, Wednesday and 
Thursday afternoons 3:15 – 4:15 p.m. 

Seci_sekinini@shalomcollege.com 

Sandra Freeman Study of Religion 11-12 AP Mission 
Office 

By appointment - please email the day 
before to book and confirm. After 
school and lunchtimes preferred. 

Sandra_Freeman@shalomcollege.com 

Stephanie Ray Humanities, History, 
Geography, Tourism, 
Social & Community 
Studies 

9-12 MK1 Wednesday lunchtimes – arrive any 
time before the middle bell. 

Stephanie_Ray@shalomcollege.com 

Troy Braund Aquatic Practices, 
Tourism, Social & 
Community Studies, 
Essential History 

10-12 By 
arrangement 

By appointment – please email to 
arrange. 

troy_braund@shalomcollege.com 

Stella Hutchins  Drama  9-12 PMU Wednesday 7:45-8:25am  
By appointment – please email to 
arrange  

Stella_hutchins@shalomcollege.com 
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